

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.10669 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	20.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> On earlier occasion, there is no representation for the petitioner. Today, another counsel appeared on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner and sought time. This shows that there is no urgency in the matter. Post on 23.09.2026. In the meantime, counters if any, be filed by the respondents. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	